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Rachael Hunton 
State SCSEP Coordinator 
Georgia Department of Human Services 
Division of Aging Services 
Livable Communities 
47 Trinity Ave. S.W., 1st Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334  
Phone: 404-694-8288  
Email: Rachael.Hunton@dhs.ga.gov 
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Athens Community Council on Aging 
 
Eve Anthony 
President/CEO 
Athens Community Council on Aging 
135 Hoyt Street 
Athens, GA 30601 
Phone:706-549-4850 
Email:eanthony@accaging.org 

 
 
Nita Norris 
Personnel Director 
Athens Community Council on Aging 
135 Hoyt Street 
Athens, GA 30601 
Phone:706-549-4850 
Email: nnorris@accaging.org 

 
 
Keith Adams 
SCSEP Coordinator 
Northeastern Georgia Region 
135 Hoyt Street 
Athens, GA 30601 
Phone:706-549-4850 
Email: kadams@acca.org 

 
 
Amy Atkinson 
SCSEP Coordinator 
Southern Crescent Region 
P.O. Box 1600 
Franklin, GA 30217-1600 
Phone:706-291-8496 
Email: aatkinson@accaging.org 

Counties served: Barrow, Clarke, 
Elbert, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, 
Madison, Morgan, Newton, 
Oconee, Oglethorpe, and Walton 
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Tameka Covington 

SCSEP Coordinator 
Northwestern Region  
462 Riverside Pkwy NE 
Rome, GA 30161 
Phone:706-295-6548 
Email: tcovington@accaging.org 

 
 
 
 
Rukiyah Muwwakkil 
SCSEP Coordinator 
Southwestern Georgia Region 
Athens Community Council on Aging 
1608 South Slappey Blvd. 
Albany, GA 31701 
Phone:  229-430-1901 
Email: rmuwwakkil@accaging.org 

Counties served: Catoosa, 
Chattooga, Cherokee, Dade, 
Douglas, Floyd, Gordon, 
Haralson, Paulding, Pickens, 
Polk, Walker, and Whitfield 

 

mailto:tcovington@accaging.org
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National Grantees in Georgia 

AARP Foundation 

John L. Matthews,Jr. 
Regional Manager 
AARP Foundation 
SCSEP 
2386 Clower Street, Suite D-100C 
Snellville, GA 30078 
Phone:770-982-9626 
Fax:770-982-9490 
Email: JMatthewsJ R@aarp.org 

 
Winfred ·win· 
Roshell Atlanta 
Project Director 
AARP Foundation 
SCSEP 
Peachtree 25th Bldg., Ste. 991 South 
1718 Peachtree St., N.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30030 
Phone:404-892-4446 
Fax:404-892-4464 
Email: WRoshell@aarp.org 

Tamika Conde 
DeKalb 
Project Director 
2754 North Decatur 
Road Suite 114 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Phone:404-292-1330 
Fax: 404-292-1331 
Email: TConde@aarp.org 

 

Counties served: DeKalb, 
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National Council on Aging (NCOA) 
 
Legacy Link, Inc. 

Melissa Armstrong 
CEO/AAA Director 
Legacy Link, Inc 
4080 Mundy Mill Road 
P.O. Box 1480 
Oakwood, Georgia 30566 
Phone:  678-677-8501 
Email: mlarmstrong@legacylink.org 

 
Christine Osasu 
SCSEP Director 
Legacy Link, Inc 
4080 Mundy Mill Road 
P.O. Box 1480 
Oakwood, Georgia 30566 
Phone:678-677-8428 
Email: cosasu@legacylink.org 

 
 

Appling, Atkinson, Bacon, 
Baker, Baldwin, Baldwin, 
Banks, Bartow, Ben Hill, 
Berrien, Bibb, Bleckley, 
Brantley, Brooks, Bryan, 
Bulloch, Burke, Camden, 

Candler, Catoosa, Charlton, 
Chatham, Chattahoochee, 

Chattooga, Cherokee, Clay, 
Clayton, Clinch, Coffee, 

Colquitt, Columbia, Cook, 
Coweta, Crawford, Crisp, 
Dade, Dawson, Dodge, 

Dooly, Dougherty, 
Effingham, Emanuel, Fannin, 

Fayette, Floyd, Forsyth, 
Franklin, Gilmer, Glynn, 

Glascock, Glynn, 
Habersham, Hall, Hancock, 

Harris, Hart, Henry, 
Houston, Irwin, Jackson, Jeff 

Davis, Jefferson, Jenkins, 
Johnson, Jones, Lanier, 
Laurens, Liberty, Lincoln, 
Long, Lowndes, Lumpkin, 
Macon, Marion, McDuffie, 

Montgomery, Murray, 
Muscogee , Peach, Pierce, 
Pulaski, Putnam, Quitman, 

Rabun, Randolph, Richmond, 
Rockdale, Schley, Stewart, 

Screven, Stephens, Sumter, 
Talbot, Taliaferro, Tattnall, 

Taylor, Telfair, Tift, 
Toombs, Towns, Treutlen, 

Turner, Twiggs, Union, 
Walker, Ware, Warren, 
Washington, Wayne, 
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